

Interstate Avenue Paving Project  
 CRP 2187D  
 F.A. Project No. STPUS-HIPUS-5686(001)  
 July 30, 2019

Lakeside Industries, Inc.  
 PO Box 636  
 Centralia, WA 98531  
 (425) 313-2600

Granite Construction Company  
 3200 113th Avenue SW  
 Olympia, WA 98512  
 (425) 551 3100

Engineers Estimate

		TOTAL BID		\$823,043.70		\$910,432.25		\$0.00		\$914,434.00	
1	Mobilization	1 L.S.	35,000.00	35,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	0.00	83,000.00	83,000.00		
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1 L.S.	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00		
3	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1 L.S.	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		
4	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	3,620 S.Y.	7.00	25,340.00	5.75	20,815.00	0.00	20.00	72,400.00		
5	Shoulder Finishing	1.4 MILE	7,000.00	9,800.00	7,000.00	9,800.00	0.00	5,000.00	7,000.00		
6	Asphalt for Fog Seal	10 TON	700.00	7,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	750.00	7,500.00		
7	Planting Bituminous Pavement	7,905 S.Y.	5.80	45,849.00	5.75	45,453.75	0.00	7.00	55,335.00		
8	HMA For Pavement Repair CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22	515 TON	144.00	74,160.00	160.00	82,400.00	0.00	200.00	103,000.00		
9	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 Fiber Reinforced	3900 TON	120.00	396,000.00	127.50	420,750.00	0.00	110.00	363,000.00		
10	HMA For Approach CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22	130 TON	160.00	23,400.00	225.00	29,250.00	0.00	250.00	32,500.00		
11	Inlet Protection	5 EACH	200.00	1,000.00	125.00	625.00	0.00	125.00	625.00		
12	Plastic Line	20,430 L.F.	1.35	27,580.50	1.25	25,537.50	0.00	2.00	40,880.00		
13	Plastic Wide Lane Line	420 L.F.	4.45	1,869.00	4.60	1,992.00	0.00	7.00	2,940.00		
14	Plastic Traffic Arrow	4 EACH	222.00	888.00	230.00	920.00	0.00	400.00	1,600.00		
15	Plastic Crosswalk Line	288 S.F.	9.45	2,721.60	10.00	2,880.00	0.00	8.00	2,304.00		
16	Plastic Stop Line	18 L.F.	28.00	504.00	28.00	504.00	0.00	15.00	270.00		
17	Plastic Traffic Letter	9 EACH	111.00	999.00	115.00	1,035.00	0.00	100.00	900.00		
18	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1 L.S.	28,900.00	28,900.00	30,600.00	30,600.00	0.00	7,500.00	7,500.00		
19	Traffic Control Supervisor	1 L.S.	22,850.00	22,850.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	0.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		
20	Flaggers	700 HR	76.00	52,500.00	76.00	53,200.00	0.00	75.00	52,500.00		
21	Construction Signs Class A	450 S.F.	39.00	17,550.00	40.00	18,000.00	0.00	25.00	11,250.00		
22	Other Traffic Control Labor	110 HR	75.00	8,250.00	84.00	9,240.00	0.00	75.00	8,250.00		
23	Adjust Manhole	1 EACH	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	800.00	800.00		
24	Adjust Valve Box	11 EACH	570.00	6,270.00	750.00	8,250.00	0.00	700.00	7,700.00		
25	Detectable Warning Surface	56 S.F.	27.00	1,512.00	90.00	5,040.00	0.00	75.00	4,200.00		
26	Trimming And Cleanup	1 L.S.	1,400.00	1,400.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		
27	Mailbox Support Type 1	3 EACH	500.00	1,500.00	650.00	1,950.00	0.00	500.00	1,500.00		
28	Reimbursement For Third Party Damage	0 EST.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
29	Minor Change	1 CALC	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	25,000.00	25,000.00		